
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

 
 

 
JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 
jim@agilityiplaw.com 
MICHELLE BREIT, State Bar No. 133143 
mbreit@agilityiplaw.com 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
Facsimile:   (650) 318-3483 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and 
ALLIACENSE LIMITED 
 
CHARLES T. HOGE, State Bar No. 110696 
choge@knlh.com 
KIRBY NOONAN LANCE & HOGE 
35 Tenth Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone:  (619) 231-8666 
Facsimile:   (619) 231-9593 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

ACER, INC., ACER AMERICA 
CORPORATION and GATEWAY, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, 
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED, 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case Nos.  5:08-cv-00877 PSG 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER MODIFYING 
INTERIM PRE-TRIAL DATES 
 
Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal 
 

 
HTC CORPORATION and HTC 
AMERICA, INC., 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED, 
 
   Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No.  3:08-cv-00882 PSG 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER MODIFYING 
INTERIM PRE-TRIAL DATES 

ii CASE NOS. 5:08-CV-00877 
AND 5:08-CV-00882  

Having considered Defendants’ Unopposed Motion Under Civil Local Rules 6-3 and 7-

11 to Modify Interim Pre-Trial Dates, the motion is GRANTED. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following modifications to the schedule and 

deadlines shall apply to this case: 

Event          New Date 
Service of Final Infringement Contentions     January 15, 2013 
(originally 30 days after final claim construction order) 
 
Advice of counsel disclosure       February 1, 2013 
(originally 20 days after infringement contentions) 
 
Service of Final Invalidity Contentions     February 5, 2013 
(originally 20 days after infringement contentions) 
 
Fact discovery cut-off        February 8, 2013 
(originally 1/31/2013) 
 
Opening expert reports       February 20, 2013 
(originally 2/15/2013) 
 
Rebuttal expert reports       March 18, 2013 
(originally 3/15/2013) 
 
Expert discovery cut-off       April 1, 2013 
(same as current deadline) 
 

All other dates to remain unchanged. 

 

Dated:  December ___, 2012 

             
United States Magistrate Judge 
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